504218119 02/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4264796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER PATRICK HART	01/11/2017
VU THUA NGUYEN	01/18/2017
NEIL ANDERSON	01/09/2017
DARREN FRASER	01/18/2017
MICHAEL LEIGH SLATER	01/24/2017
STEFAN GULIZIA	01/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OVENTUS MEDICAL LIMITED
Street Address:	LEVEL 11, 66 EAGLE STREET
City:	BRISBANE, QUEENSLAND
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	4000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15300865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-965-1347

sneumann@panitchlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: SHERYL NEUMANN

PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2005 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10338-31US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHERYL R. NEUMANN
SIGNATURE:	/SHERYL R. NEUMANN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

PATENT REEL: 041200 FRAME: 0929 504218119

Total Attachments: 3 source=01011657#page1.tif source=01011657#page2.tif source=01011657#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041200 FRAME: 0930

Attorney Docket Number: 10338-31US(35257106)

ASSIGNMENT

		W	HE	RE	45	. I,	WE
--	--	---	----	----	----	------	----

Christopher Patrick HART, of P.O. Box 4670, Eight Mile Plains, Queensland 4113, Australia

Vu Thua NGUYEN, of 15 Ruby Place, Springvale, Victoria 3171, Australia

Nell ANDERSON, of 95 Macquarie Street, Roseville, New South Wales 2069, Australia

Darren FRASER, of 61 Marriott Drive, Keysborough, Victoria 3173. Australia

Michael Leigh SLATER, of 19 Maxwell-Brown Drive, Southport, Queensland 4215, Australia

Stefan GULIZIA, of 6 Willowtree Drive, Werribee, Victoria 3030, Australia

Hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Breathing assist device

the specification of which:

(a) [] (b) [X]	was executed on even date herewith; was filed on 30 September 2016 as United States Patent Application No
	15/300865
	or [] Express Mail No. , as Application No. not yet known
	and was amended on(if
	applicable); or
(c) []	was described and claimed in PCT International Application
.2017-21	Nofiled on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on
	(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any).
AND WHEREAS,	
Oventus Medical L Australia	imited, of Level 11, 66 Eagle Street, Brisbane, Queensland 4000,

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to Issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

PATENT

 ${\it Attorney \, Docket \, Number: \, 10338-31US(35257106)}\\ IN \, {\it TESTIMONY \, WHEREOF, \, Assignor \, intending \, to \, be \, legally \, bound \, has \, hereunto \, affixed \, its}$ signature.

This 11th day of GANUALY	, 2017 , 2015/1	
Abred Witness	ľ	Signature of Christopher Patrick HART
Witness	2017-	» /î
This 18th day of Tannay	, 2016 , 2//	Signature of Vu Thua NGUYEN
Witness		
This M day of Precey	, 201 §	Signature of Neil ANDERSON
Witness		
This 18th day of January All Control Coly	, 201 9 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Signature of Darren FRASER
Witness		
This MAYK day of VANUARS	, 201 7	Signature of Michael Leigh SLATER

Witness

US PATENT

Attorney Docket Number: 10338-31US(35257106)

This 16 cay of January, 2017

Ofrance

5

Signature of Stefan GULIZIA

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 041200 FRAME: 0933